

## PATANJALI PATANJALI AYURVED LIMITED



(CIN: U24237DL2006PLC144789)

An ISO 9001: 2015, 14001: 2015, 22000: 2018, 45001: 2018/Ayush Premium Mark/Agmark/EIA/GMP Certified Company

Date: September 16, 2024

To

The Managing Director

**BSE Limited** 

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers

Dalal Street

Mumbai 400 001

Maharashtra, India

SYMBOL: 500368

To

Manager- Listing Department

National Stock Exchange of

India Limited

Exchange Plaza

Bandra - Kurla Complex,

Bandra (East),

Mumbai – 400 051

SYMBOL: PATANJALI

To

The Company Secretary, **Patanjali Foods Limited**,

(Formerly known as Ruchi Soya Industries Limited)

616, Tulsiani Chambers,

Nariman Point, Mumbai – 400 021

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Name of Company: Patanjali Foods Limited

<u>Sub: Filing of report under Regulation 29 (2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, as amended ("SEBI Takeover Regulations")</u>

Pursuant to Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI Takeover Regulations, we are hereby notifying that we have sold 9,792,880 shares of Patanjali Foods Ltd through block trade mechanism. As required under Regulation 29(3) of SEBI Takeover Regulations, we are informing you about the said sale within 2 working days thereof.

Enclosed is the report in the format as prescribed by SEBI.

The above is for your information and records.

Yours sincerely,

For and on behalf of Patanjali Ayurved Limited

Vineet Pant

Company Secretary



## PATANJALI PATANJALI AYURVED LIMITED



(CIN: U24237DL2006PLC144789)

An ISO 9001: 2015, 14001: 2015, 22000: 2018, 45001: 2018/Ayush Premium Mark/Agmark/EIA/GMP Certified Company

## DISCLOSURES UNDER REGULATION 29(2) OF SEBI (SUBSTANTIAL ACQUISITION OF SHARES AND TAKEOVERS) REGULATIONS, 2011

1.	Name of the Target Company (TC)	Patanjali Food	s Limited	
2.	Name(s) of the acquirer—Seller and Persons			
	Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Seller. I dungan riyarved Ellinted		
	Seller			
3.	Whether the acquirer Seller belongs to	Yes, the Seller	is one of the Promoter	of the TC
	Promoter/Promoter Group			
4.	Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the	National Stock	Exchange of India Lir	nited
	shares of TC are Listed			
5.	Details of the acquisition/disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total	% w.r.t. total diluted
			share/voting	share/voting capital of
			capital wherever	the TC (**)
			applicable (*)	
	ore the <del>acquisition /</del> disposal under			
	sideration, holding of:			
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	117,160,360	32.37%	32.37%
b)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge /	Nil	Nil	Nil
	lien / non-disposal undertaking / others)			
c)	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	Nil	Nil	Nil
d)	Warrants / convertible securities / any other	Nil	Nil	Nil
	instrument that entitles the acquirer Seller to			
	receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC			
	(specify holding in each category)			
Tot	tal (a+b+c+d)	117,160,360	32.37%	32.37%
Det	ails of <del>acquisition/</del> sale			
a)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired / sold	9,792,880	2.71%	2.71%
b)	VRs acquired/ sold otherwise than by shares	Nil	Nil	Nil
c)	Warrants / convertible securities / any other	Nil	Nil	Nil
C)	instrument that entitles the acquirer Seller to	1111	1411	1111
	receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC			
	(specify holding in each category) acquired/		9	
	sold			
d)	Shares encumbered/invoked/released by the	Nil	Nil	Nil
	acquirer Seller			
Tot	ral (a+b+c+/-d)	9,792,880	2.71%	2.71%
	4			
	er the acquisition/ sale, holding of the Seller:	107.267.400	20.553	20.653
	Shares carrying voting rights	107,367,480	29.66%	29.66%
<u>b)</u>	Shares encumbered with the acquirer Seller	Nil	Nil	Nil
c)	VRs otherwise than by shares	Nil	Nil	Nil
d)	Warrants / convertible securities / any other	Nil	Nil	Nil
	instrument that entitles the acquirer Seller to			
	receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC		180	
	(specify holding in each category) after			
Trad	acquisition disposal	107 267 490	20.660/	20.660/
	al (a+b+c+d) Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market /	107,367,480	29.66%	29.66%
6.	1	DIOCK trade t	hrough stock exchang	ge mechanism
	off-market / public issue / rights issue /preferential allotment / inter-se transfer, etc.)			
7	*	Contombou 12	2024	
7.	Date of acquisition/sale of shares/VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares,	September 13,	2024	
	whichever is applicable			
	witheriever is applicable	=		



## PATANJALI PATANJALI AYURVED LIMITED



(CIN: U24237DL2006PLC144789)

An ISO 9001: 2015, 14001: 2015, 22000: 2018, 45001: 2018/Ayush Premium Mark/Agmark/EIA/GMP Certified Company

8.	Equity share capital / total voting capital of the	Number of equity shares: 361,994,853	
	TC before the said acquisition/sale#	<b>Amount (in ₹):</b> 723,989,706	
		(Face value of ₹ 2/- per equity share)	
9.	Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the	Number of equity shares: 361,994,853	
	TC after the said acquisition/ sale#	<b>Amount (in ₹):</b> 723,989,706	
		(Face value of ₹ 2/- per equity share)	
10.	Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after	Number of equity shares: 361,994,853	
	the said <del>acquisition</del> sale <sup>#</sup>	<b>Amount (in ₹):</b> 723,989,706	
		(Face value of ₹ 2/- per equity share)	

(\*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange.

(\*\*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

\*\*Note: The percentages and total share capital are calculated basis the total number of equity shares of the Company as of June 30, 2024.

Yours sincerely,

For and on behalf of Patanjali Ayurved Limited

Vineet Pant Company Secretary

Place: Haridwar Date: 16.09.2024